PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sindhara Supermedia, Inc.	11/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P.B. Dillion & Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	11150 S. Tropical Trl.	
City:	Merritt Island	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32952	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Ap	plication Number:	11077106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pquinanola@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57933.8001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rajiv P. Sarathy

Total Attachments: 2

source=579338001Assignment#page1.tif source=579338001Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 110

PATENT REEL: 022642 FRAME: 0082

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sindhara Supermedia, Inc. ("Sindhara"), hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to P.B. Dillon & Associates, Inc. and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. patent application 11/077,106 entitled "Methods and Apparatuses for Compressing Digital Image Data" filed on March 9, 2005, with the first named inventor Jayaram Ramasastry, all inventions described therein, all continuations, divisions, continuations in part, requests for continued examination, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all patents issuing from any of the foregoing.

This Assignment is effective as of November 22, 2008.

Sindhara Supermedia, Inc.

Print: Christopher Morace

Title: Board of Directors

STATE OF Salvator) ss.

On this 22 day of November, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Life is C, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared held to the C, to me known to be the person who signed as Logare Of Sindhara Supermedia, Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was duly elected, qualified and acting as said officer of the corporation, that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed, if any, is the corporate seal of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.



Print Plame: Public in and for the State of (%), residing at (17 y My commission expires: 09 19 10

LEGAL14964287. 12

RECORDED: 05/05/2009